

WARD MEMBER DECISION NUMBER

WB/1920/032

Decision taken by:

Ward Member for North Downs East – Councillor Stuart Peall

Subject:

Rhodes Minnis Village Hall - Defibrillator

Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive

Date decision taken:

20 July 2019

Name and address of applicant(s):

Janet Fry Treasurer The Ramblers, Longage Hill Rhodes Minnis, Canterbury CT4 6XS

Name and description of project:

Defibrillator - The purchase and installation of a defibrillator on an outside wall of Rhodes Minnis Village Hall.

DECISION:

To provide funding of £250.00 to the above project.

Reason for decision:

The Rhodes Minnis Village Hall committee has identified a need for a local defibrillator for the residents of the village. The nearest one is over 3 miles away at the village hall in Lyminge and it will take valuable time to collect this one for use in Rhodes Minnis. A rapid response is required and a local machine will benefit all the village residents and other users of the village hall and Methodist chapel next door to the village hall.

Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:

None

The decision set out above was made by me.

Signed:

21 August 2019

Councillor Stuart Peall North Downs East